
CHABOT-LAS POSITAS COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT 
 

May 18, 2021 

 

 

Agenda Item: 5.5  

 

Subject: Approval of Amendment to Memorandum of Understanding (MOU) to host a 

Regional Director at Chabot College between Rancho Santiago Community 

College District and Chabot-Las Positas Community College District 

 

 

Background: The strength of Chabot College’s academic Business Discipline, which is one of 

the larger programs in the region, makes us an ideal host for a Regional Director in Business.  

While the position is charged with serving the region, our department benefits substantially from 

the market intelligence gathered by this person, both on the employer side and from 

understanding what other colleges are offering that is particularly successful.   

 

Originally, the term of this grant was from July 1, 2020 to June 30, 2021. This amendment is 

hereby revising this grant term to recognize a 6-month extension with the term of the grant 

adjusted to end on December 31, 2021. The original grant amount of $200,000 covered the 

period from the grant commencement to September 30, 2021. To cover costs from October 1, 

2021 to December 31, 2021 for grant close-out activities, WEDD will provide each grantee an 

additional $50,000. Board approval is requested to accept the 6-month grant extension, to now 

run from July 1, 2020 to December 31, 2021 and an additional allocation of $50,000 as directed 

by the California State Chancellor’s Office.   

 

Recommended Action: That the Board of Trustees approves the continuation of the Regional 

Director-Business grant award agreement for an additional $50,000. It is further recommended 

the Vice Chancellor, Business Services, approve this agreement.  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

____________________________________ 

Submitted by: Jonah R. Nicholas/Date  Approved: Ronald P. Gerhard/Date 

         

         

  APPROVED   DISAPPROVED   TABLED 

 

 


